
Hiram College (12-21-1, 4-9 NCAC) -vs- College of Wooster (21-14, 10-3 NCAC)
4/29/2025 at Wooster, Ohio (Art Murray Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Scarpelli (6-1)
Loss: Jacob Koces (1-5)
HBP: Michael Scarpelli
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Shaun Hoversten First: Kyle McDonald 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 160   Weather: 70 deg., overcast, SW 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hiram College 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 10 1
College of Wooster 0 0 1 2 7 2 X 12 16 1

Hiram College 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hal Walker Jr. 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Logan Gallentine ss 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
Tyler Fernandez dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
John Bender rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Matthew Trimble 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Evan Fairbanks c 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
Chaisson Marrs lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Ethan Ryan 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ben Yoder cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Jacob Koces p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cody Horvath p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Godwin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 10 2 0 4 8

2B: Tyler Fernandez (1)
3B: Tyler Fernandez (1)
HBP: Hal Walker Jr. (1); John Bender (1)
E: Ethan Godwin (1)
DP: 1

College of Wooster 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Colin Leslie c 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Leo Widtmann cf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Ryan Kramer 1b 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Nick Pett 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Luke Rizzo ss 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
Alex Gerdenich rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Ben Carroll lf 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Maanav Bhatt 2b 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Andrew Kerr dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Michael Scarpelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 16 12 1 0 3

2B: Colin Leslie (1); Leo Widtmann (1); Nick Pett (1); Alex
Gerdenich (1); Maanav Bhatt (2)
HR: Ryan Kramer (2); Luke Rizzo (1)
E: Luke Rizzo (1)
DP: 1

Hiram College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Koces (L, 1-5) 4.2 12 10 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 24 25 5 7 79
Cody Horvath 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 6
Ethan Godwin 1.0 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 16
Totals 16 12 12 1 0 1 0 0 0 32 33 8 8 101

College of Wooster IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Scarpelli (W, 6-1) 7.0 10 2 2 0 4 0 0 2 0 30 32 5 10 115
Totals 10 2 2 0 4 0 0 2 0 30 32 5 10 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Hiram College - Top of 1st HIR WOO
Hal Walker J singled to right field (3-2). 0 0
Logan Gallen reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2); Hal Walker J out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Tyler Fernan tripled down the rf line, RBI (1-2); Logan Gallen scored. 1 0
John Bender popped up to ss (0-1). 1 0
Matthew Trim singled through the right side, RBI (0-2); Tyler Fernan scored. 2 0
Evan Fairban singled to left field (1-2); Matthew Trim advanced to second. 2 0
Chaisson Mar grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 2 0

College of Wooster - Bottom of 1st HIR WOO
Leslie flied out to cf (1-1). 2 0
Widtmann walked (3-1). 2 0
Kramer grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Widtmann out on the play. 2 0

Hiram College - Top of 2nd HIR WOO
Ethan Ryan grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Ben Yoder singled up the middle (2-1). 2 0
Hal Walker J singled through the right side (1-1); Ben Yoder advanced to third. 2 0
Logan Gallen grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Hal Walker J out on the play. 2 0

College of Wooster - Bottom of 2nd HIR WOO
Pett grounded out to p (0-0). 2 0
Rizzo grounded out to 3b (2-2). 2 0
Gerdenich singled through the right side (2-2). 2 0
B. Carroll grounded out to ss (0-1). 2 0

Hiram College - Top of 3rd HIR WOO
Tyler Fernan doubled to left field (0-1). 2 0
John Bender struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0
Matthew Trim flied out to cf to right center (2-2). 2 0
Evan Fairban struck out swinging (1-2). 2 0

College of Wooster - Bottom of 3rd HIR WOO
Bhatt doubled down the lf line (2-1). 2 0
A. Kerr singled through the left side, out at second lf to c to 2b (0-2); Bhatt advanced to third. 2 0
Leslie grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1); Bhatt scored. 2 1
Widtmann flied out to cf (3-1). 2 1

Hiram College - Top of 4th HIR WOO
Chaisson Mar grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Ethan Ryan grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 2 1
Ben Yoder reached on an error by ss (1-0). 2 1
Hal Walker J grounded out to ss (2-1). 2 1

College of Wooster - Bottom of 4th HIR WOO
Kramer grounded out to 3b (1-2). 2 1
Pett doubled to left center (2-2). 2 1
Rizzo homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-0); Pett scored. 2 3
Gerdenich lined out to rf (2-1). 2 3
B. Carroll lined out to 1b (0-0). 2 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 8   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hiram College - Top of 5th HIR WOO
Logan Gallen popped up to 1b (0-2). 2 3
Tyler Fernan grounded out to 3b (0-2). 2 3
John Bender grounded out to ss (2-0). 2 3

College of Wooster - Bottom of 5th HIR WOO
Bhatt singled to right field (1-1). 2 3
A. Kerr flied out to cf (2-2). 2 3
Leslie doubled to left field (0-0); Bhatt advanced to third. 2 3
Widtmann doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Leslie scored; Bhatt scored. 2 5
Kramer homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Widtmann scored. 2 7
Pett grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0). 2 7
Rizzo singled to pitcher (0-2). 2 7
Gerdenich doubled to right field (0-0); Rizzo advanced to third. 2 7
B. Carroll singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1); Gerdenich scored; Rizzo scored. 2 9
Cody Horvath to p for Jacob Koces. 2 9
Bhatt doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1); B. Carroll scored. 2 10
A. Kerr flied out to cf (1-1). 2 10

Hiram College - Top of 6th HIR WOO
Matthew Trim flied out to cf (0-0). 2 10
Evan Fairban struck out swinging (2-2). 2 10
Chaisson Mar singled to right field (2-1). 2 10
Ethan Ryan singled to right field (0-0); Chaisson Mar advanced to second, out at third rf to 3b. 2 10

College of Wooster - Bottom of 6th HIR WOO
Ethan Godwin to p for Cody Horvath. 2 10
Leslie flied out to rf (1-0). 2 10
Widtmann fouled out to 3b (1-1). 2 10
Kramer homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 2 11
Pett singled through the right side (0-1). 2 11
Pett advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 11
Rizzo singled to right field, RBI (1-2); Pett scored. 2 12
Rizzo advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 2 12
Gerdenich grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2). 2 12

Hiram College - Top of 7th HIR WOO
Ben Yoder singled up the middle (1-2). 2 12
Hal Walker J hit by pitch (0-1); Ben Yoder advanced to second. 2 12
Logan Gallen reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-0); Hal Walker J out at second ss to 2b; Ben
Yoder advanced to third. 2 12
Tyler Fernan flied out to ss (0-0). 2 12
John Bender hit by pitch (0-2); Logan Gallen advanced to second. 2 12
Matthew Trim struck out swinging (1-2). 2 12

College of Wooster - Bottom of 7th HIR WOO


